TEDS: Transducer
Electronic Data Sheet
Special features
- For static and dynamic pressure
variance, pressure peaks and
pressure oscillations
- Nominal (rated) pressure 10 bar
to 3000 bar

Drawings for measuring range 3000 bar, see page 6
Economical, standard versions available from stock:
Measuring range, 0 bar... Order code
Cable connection
5 m cable, free ends
M12, 8‐pin (sensor plug)
10 bar 1‐P3IC/10BAR 1‐P3ICP/10BAR
20 bar 1‐P3IC/20BAR 1‐P3ICP/20BAR
50 bar 1‐P3IC/50BAR 1‐P3ICP/50BAR
100 bar 1‐P3IC/100BAR 1‐P3ICP/100BAR
200 bar 1‐P3IC/200BAR 1‐P3ICP/200BAR
500 bar 1‐P3IC/500BAR 1‐P3ICP/500BAR
1 000 bar 1‐P3IC/1000BAR 1‐P3ICP/1000BAR
2 000 bar 1‐P3IC/2000BAR 1‐P3ICP/2000BAR
2 500 bar 1‐P3IC/2500BAR 1‐P3ICP/2500BAR
3 000 bar 1‐P3IC/3000BAR 1‐P3ICP/3000BAR
Pin assignment
Connection cable assignment
Color code Connection
white Measurement signal (+)